OP \$40.00 1860512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM332754 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telesight Acquisition, LLC		04/11/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telesight, LLC	
Street Address:	One Glenlake Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1075	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1860512	TELESIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9045986212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 904-598-6112

Email: krowe@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katharine F. Rowe

Address Line 1: 50 N. Laura Street, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katharine F. Rowe	
SIGNATURE:	/Katharine F. Rowe/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name change from Telesight Acquisition, LLC to Telesight, LLC#page1.tif source=Name change from Telesight Acquisition, LLC to Telesight, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0172

900316355

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

TELESIGHT ACQUISITION LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 04/11/2012 changing its name to

TELESIGHT, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 11, 2012



3:11

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0173

Articles of Amendment To Articles of Organization

Article One

The Name of the Limited Liability Company is: Telesight Acquisition, LLC

Article Two

The Date the Articles of Organization Were Filed Was: *December* 27, 2011

Article Three

The Limited Liability Company Hereby Adopts the Following Amendment to Change The Name Of The Organization:

The New Name of the Organization Is: Telesight, LLC

Article Four

The Limited Liability Company Hereby Adopts the Following Additional Amendment:

To Change the Organization from a Member-Managed Limited Liability Company to a Manager-Managed Limited Liability Company!

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment this 11th day of April, 2012.

SECRETARY OF STATE NOTE NOISIVISION

SO: 1 Hd | | 8d# 2102

By:

Peter Kacer, Manager

State of Georgia Name Change 1 Page(s)



TRADEMARK

REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 02/20/2015